Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

TERMINATION OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity		Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC		06/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
CORPORATION			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROSPECT ENTERPRISES, INC.		
Street Address:	625 Kohler Street		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90021		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2097553	KANSAS MARINE CO.
Registration Number:	2164440	SEA HARBOR
Registration Number:	0851568	CHOICE OF SEA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900137601

Fax Number: (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark@buchalter.com Correspondent Name: Sandra P. Thompson

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800

Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U2310-0263 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra P. Thompson

REEL: 004014 FRAME: 0794

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/spt/
Date:	06/30/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=GeneralElectric#page1.tif source=GeneralElectric#page2.tif source=GeneralElectric#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004014 FRAME: 0795

TERMINATION OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

The undersigned, GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with an office located at 350 South Beverly Drive, Suite 200. Beverly Hills, CA 90212 ("Grantee"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby terminates, releases and discharges the security interest in the collateral granted to Grantee by PROSPECT ENTERPRISES, INC., a California corporation with its principal office located at 625 Kohler Street, Los Angeles, CA 90021 ("Grantor"), pursuant to the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 2006, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 23, 2007, at Reel/Frame 3487/0634 including the Trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"), and any right, title or interest of Grantee in all such collateral shall hereby cease and become void. Grantee hereby retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the termination, release and discharge of the security interest contemplated hereby, in each case at the expense of Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Termination of Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized agent as of this 30th day of June, 2009.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

Robert M. Brichacek

Duly Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

(Trademarks and Trademark Licenses)

Owner	Trademark	File Date	Registration Date	Registration Number
Prospect Enterprises, Inc.	Kansas Marine Co.	September 13, 1996	September 16, 1997	2097553
	Sea Harbor	April 15, 1996	June 9, 1998	2164440
	Choice of Sea	November 15, 1967	June 25, 1968	0851568

LAS99 1733395-2.082892 0014

RECORDED: 06/30/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004014 FRAME: 0797